



Adinath Textiles Limited

Regd. Office & Works : Village Bholapur, P.O. Sahabana,
Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana - 141 123 India

CIN: L17115PB1979PLC003910
Tel # : 0161-2685270
Mob. # : 98761-00948
E-mail : atl@shreyansgroup.com
website : www.adinathtextiles.com

ATL/SCY/2023-24/152

11.11.2023

To

BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

SUBJECT: NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT- FINANCIAL RESULTS

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith newspaper cuttings of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2023, published in today's Financial Express (English) and Nawanzamana (Punjabi) Newspapers.

Thanking you,

FOR ADINATH TEXTILES LIMITED

HARPREET KAUR
COMPANY SECRETARY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICER
ACS 49237
Enclosed as above



BRANCH OFFICES :-

- 5 A-D, Gopala Tower, 25 Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110 008. Tel # 011-25721042, 25732104 Fax # 91-11-25752271 E-mail : sil.delhi@shreyansgroup.com
 912, Hub Town, Viva Building, 9th Floor, Shankar Wadi, Western Express Highway, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai - 400 060. Tel. #: 022-67084631

SEASONS TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN - L74999DL1986PLC024058
Registered Office : 26, Feroze Gandhi Road, Lower Ground Floor, Lajpat Nagar-III, New Delhi-110024
Email : cs.stl@seasonsworld.com, Website : www.seasonsworld.com
Phone No. 0120-4690000 FAX : 0120-4351485

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from operations (Net)	547.81	597.39	1239.91	1215.10	2390.24
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(23.37)	(21.73)	(38.52)	(53.37)	(45.66)
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and after exceptional items)	(23.37)	(21.73)	(38.52)	(53.37)	(45.66)
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and after exceptional items)	(20.56)	(19.01)	(18.92)	(46.85)	(48.49)
5 Total comprehensive income for the period after comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (After tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(20.56)	(19.01)	(18.92)	(46.85)	(37.61)
6 Equity Share Capital	749.03	749.03	749.03	749.03	749.03
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)					1431.13
8 Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.27)	(0.26)	(0.26)	(0.63)	(0.65)
Diluted:	(0.27)	(0.26)	(0.26)	(0.63)	(0.65)

Note : The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS). The above results have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting held on 10-11-2023 and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company. The IND AS compliant corresponding figures for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2023 have been subjected to limited review. However, the Company's management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
(Inderjeet Singh Wadhwa)
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Noida
Date : 10-11-2023

SHREYANS ADINATH TEXTILES LIMITED

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023
(Rs. in Lacs except EPS data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
Total Income	39.48	48.84	84.46
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	8.60	20.79	22.28
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	8.60	20.79	22.28
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	4.13	14.24	15.67
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4.13	14.24	15.67
Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs 10/-)	681.44	681.44	681.44
Other Equity	-	-	-
"Earnings Per Share" (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	0.06	0.21	0.23

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of Company and BSE Limited at www.adinathtextiles.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Rajneesh Oswal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN-0002668

Date : 10.11.2023
Place : Ludhiana

Regd. Office: Village Bholapur, P.O. Sahabana, Chandigarh Road, Ludhiana-141123.
Tel. No. 91-161-2685270, 98761-00948, Email: at@shreyansgroup.com, website: www.adinathtextiles.com, CIN: L17115PB1979PLC003910

DRONE DESTINATION LIMITED

(formerly known as Drone Destination Private Limited)
Regd Office: C-13, Ground Floor, Panchsheel Enclave, New Delhi - 110017
CIN : U69200DL2019PLC349951
Tel : 011-41059607, Email : info@thedronedestination.com, Website : www.thedronedestination.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

(Amount in Rs. Thousand)

Particulars	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year ended
	30/9/2023	30/9/2022	31/3/2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	54751.31	30519.62	120722.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5079.52	765.46	33013.26
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5079.52	765.46	33951.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3884.42	572.80	25.62
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period, (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3884.42	572.80	25624.02
Paid up Equity Share Capital	242999.98	1100.00	50000.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	4895.07	859.41	25910.63
Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
Net worth	551957.03	1959.41	176010.63
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	0.08	24.68	0.32
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs. 10/each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
(a) Basic:	0.24	5.21	26.08
(b) Diluted:	0.24	5.21	26.08
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.80	1.12	7.58
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	5.98	4.18	39.44

NOTE:

- Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 10, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.thedronedestination.com).
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2021 (These Rules supersede Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006, as amended from time to time and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable).
- The impact of changes if any arising on enactment of the Code on Social Security, 2020 will be assessed by the Company after the effective date of the same and the rules thereunder are notified.
- Figures pertaining to the previous period have been rearranged/ regrouped, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Drone Destination Limited
(formerly known as Drone Destination Private Limited)
Sd/-
(Chirag Sharma)
Managing Director
DIN: 05271919

Place : New Delhi
Date: 10.11.2023

SPACE INCUBATRICES TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

REGD. OFF. : PAWAN PURI, MURADNAGAR, DISTT. GHAZIABAD (U.P.)
CIN : L17100UP2016PLC084473, Phone : 01232- 261288
Web : www.spaceincubatrices.com, email: spaceincubatrices@gmail.com

STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2023

(₹ In Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		
		3 months ended	Year ended	3 months ended	3 months ended	Year ended
		30.09.2023	31.03.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	13.50	56.36	15.23	13.50	56.36
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional Items and tax)	5.97	1.11	-0.60	5.97	0.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	5.97	-3227.87	-0.60	5.97	-527.70
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and Exceptional Items)	5.97	-3227.78	-0.60	5.97	-527.61
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	5.97	-3227.78	-0.60	5.97	-527.61
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 10/-)	3460.92	3460.92	3460.92	3460.92	3460.92
7.	Other Equity	-	-2562.64	-	-	-2562.64
8.	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	(a) Basic	0.02	-9.33	0.00	0.02	-1.52
	(b) Diluted	0.02	-9.33	0.00	0.02	-1.52

NOTES:- 1. The above Unaudited Quarterly financial results as reviewed by the Audit Committee were approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 10.11.2023. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unqualified and unmodified audit opinion in its Limited Review Report. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website : www.bseindia.com & Company's website : www.spaceincubatrices.com.

SPACE INCUBATRICES TECHNOLOGIES LTD.
Sd/-
(Nishant Mittal)
Managing Director
DIN : 02766556

Place : Muradnagar
Dated : 10.11.2023

RAJDARSHAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN:L14100RJ1980PLC002145
Address: 59, Moti Magri Scheme, Udaipur - 313001, Web: www.rajdardarshanindustrieslimited.com, Mail: info@rajdardarshanindustrieslimited.com

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Results for the quarter and period ended September, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended	Period ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Period ended	Year ended
	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total income	23.76	65.96	63.38	89.74	148.06	244.96
Net Profit for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	18.73	8.01	28.03	26.74	18.63	30.87
Net Profit for the period before tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	18.73	8.01	28.03	26.74	18.63	30.87
Net Profit for the period after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	18.73	8.01	25.83	26.74	15.63	29.63
Share of Profit/Loss of associates and Joint Ventures accounted for using Equity method	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	58.23	71.09	114.09	129.32	45.64	(66.57)
Equity Share Capital	310.83	310.83	310.83	310.83	310.83	310.83
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1765.18
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
1. Basic:	0.60	0.26	0.83	0.86	0.50	0.95
2. Diluted:	0.60	0.26	0.83	0.86	0.50	0.95

EXPLANATORY NOTES:-
The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and period ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors at their respective meetings held on November 09, 2023
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and on Company's Website.

For Rajdarshan Industries Limited
Sd/-
Madhav Doshi,
Director (DIN: 07815416)

Place: Udaipur
Date: 09-11-2023

MEDICAMEN BIOTECH LTD.

Regd. Office: 1506, Chiranjiv Tower 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019
CIN: L74899DL1993PLC056594 E-mail: cs@medicamen.com, Website: www.medicamen.com

Extracts of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30.09.2023
(Rupees in Lakhs) Except per share data

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		Un-Audited 30.09.2023	Un-Audited 30.06.2023	Un-Audited 30.09.2022	Un-Audited 30.09.2023	Un-Audited 30.06.2023	Un-Audited 30.09.2022
		Audited 31.03.2023	Audited 31.03.2023	Audited 31.03.2023	Audited 31.03.2023	Audited 31.03.2023	
1	Total income from operations (net)	4322.08	4088.26	3405.70	8410.34	6810.73	14034.62
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	400.04	515.33	414.91	915.37	847.41	1733.28
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	400.04	515.33	414.91	915.37	847.41	1733.28
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	301.16	441.70	361.12	742.86	719.68	1500.20
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	301.16	441.70	361.12	742.86	719.68	1500.20
6	Equity Share Capital	1265.11	1265.11	1265.11	1265.11	1265.11	1265.11
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)						
	Basic:	2.38	3.49	2.85	5.87	5.69	12.04
	Diluted:	2.38	3.49	2.85	5.87	5.69	12.04

Note:

- The Un-audited financial results for the quarter and half year ended have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th Nov 2023
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The company operates only in one business segment, viz. Pharmaceuticals formulations, hence segment reporting is not applicable
- The Earning Per Share has been calculated as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 33 - 'Earning per Share'
- The results are not comparable on quarterly or yearly basis as company is regularly incurring capex and filling dossiers with regulatory authorities.
- Limited review report has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors for the above period.
- The figures are regrouped in previous year also, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable.

For Medicamen Biotech Limited
Sd/-
Rahul Bishnoi
Chairman

Place: New Delhi
Date : 10.11.2023

AMRUTANJAN HEALTH CARE LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE: New No.103 (Old No.42-45), Luz Church Road, Mylapore, Chennai-600 004
email id: investors@amrutanjan.com | website: www.amrutanjan.com | CIN No: L24231TN1936PLC000017

EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs. In lakhs other than EPS)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	9,931.16	7,786.30	11,071.93	17,717.46	18,167.35	37,963.60
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	920.54	942.96	1,742.06	1,863.51	2,267.11	5,364.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	920.54	942.96	1,742.06	1,863.51	2,267.11	5,364.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	684.92	701.48	1,276.50	1,386.41	1,642.90	3,983.49
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	695.67	707.80	1,230.53	1,403.48	1,524.34	3,861.58
Equity Share Capital	289.11	292.31	292.31	289.11	292.31	292.31
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	28,784.88 (As on 31-03-2023)	28,784.88 (As on 31-03-2023)	26,220.07 (As on 31-03-2022)	28,784.88 (As on 31-03-2023)	26,220.07 (As on 31-03-2022)	28,784.88 (As on 31-03-2023)
Earnings Per Share (₹.1/- each)						
Basic	2.36	2.40	4.37	4.77	5.63	13.65
Diluted	2.36 (not annualised)	2.39 (not annualised)	4.36 (not annualised)	4.77 (not annualised)	5.62 (not annualised)	13.63 (annualised)

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and period ended unaudited financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and period ended unaudited financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.amrutanjan.com.
- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2023 in respect of Amrutanjan Health Care Limited (the Company) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 10 November 2023. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company. The auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

For Amrutanjan Health Care Limited
Sd/-
S. Sambhu Prasad
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Chennai
Date : 10th Nov 2023

